3RTO West Stage 3

Meeting Schedule Updated as October 25, 2002

SSG-WI Market Monitoring

Conference Call Bridge

10/25/02 Friday | 8:00-10:00 Conference Call 503-813-5808 // 169999
Canceled MDWG — Market Operations
10/28/02 Monday 9:00-16:00 Conference Call Canceled
N2 MDWG - Cataloguing Conference Call Bridge
10/28/02 | Monday | 1:00-3:00 Conference Call 503-813-5808 // 314242
. . MDWG - Losses Conference Call Bridge
10/28/02 | Monday | 4:00-5:00 Conference Call 503-813-5808 // 487878
Salt River Project's Information
10/30/02 | Wednesday TBA SSG-WI Planning Systems Building
Phoenix, AZ
10/30/02 | Wednesday TBA SSG-WI CSIC-BAD** Arizona Public Service
Phoenix, AZ
RTO West Office
10/30/02 | Wednesday | 8:00-5:00 : s ,
10/31/02 Thursday 8:00-3-00 Tariff Work Group 5933 NE Win Sivers Drive, Ste.201
Portland, OR
AOLA- Kingstad Meeting Center — Room E
10/30/02 | Wednesday | 10:00-6:00 Market Design Work Group 5933 NE Win Sivers Drive
Portland, OR
10/31/02 Thursday 8:00-12:00 MDWG - A/S, CCT, MOT Kingstad Rms: A,C,D
10/31/02 Thursday 1:00-3:30? MDWG - Metering, Losses, Kingstad Rms: A,C,
11/3-8/02 Sun-Fri SSG-WI CSIC* Field Trip to Ontario IMO, NYIMO,
(non vender) PIM
Canceled MDWG — Market Operations
11/04/02 Monday 9:00-10:00 Conference Call Canceled
0.2 MDWG - Cataloguing Conference Call Bridge
11/04/02 | Monday | 1:00-3:00 Conference Call 503-813-5808 // 314242
OOLE- MDWG - Losses Conference Call Bridge
11/04/02 | Monday | 4:00-5:00 Conference Call 503-813-5808 // 487878
11/06/02 | Wednesday | 10:00-6:00 . Sheraton Portland Airport Hotel
11/07/02 Thursday 8:00-12:00 Market Design Work Group Garden Rooms A&B
RTO West Office
11/07/02 Thursday 8:00-3:00 Tariff Work Group 5933 NE Win Sivers Drive, Ste.201
Portland, OR
Kingstad Meeting Center — Room F
11/08/02 Friday 8:30-1:00 RRG 5933 NE Win Sivers Drive
Portland, OR
) ) MDWG — Market Operations Conference Call Bridge
11/11/02 | Monday | 9:00-10:00 Conference Call 503-813-5808 // 314242
N2 MDWG - Cataloguing Conference Call Bridge
1/11/02 | Monday | 1:00-3:00 Conference Call 503-813-5808 // 314242
ONLE- MDWG - Losses Conference Call Bridge
11102 | Monday | 4:00-5:00 Conference Call 503-813-5808 // 487878
RTO West Office
11/13/02 | Wednesday | 8:00-5:00 : g, .
11/14/02 Thursday 8:00-3:00 Tariff Work Group 5933 NE Win Sivers Drive, Ste.201
Portland, OR
11/13/02 | Wednesday | 10:00-6:00 . Sheraton Portland Airport Hotel
11/14/02 | Thursday | 8:00-12:00 Market Design Work Group Cascade Rooms




3RTO West Stage 3

Meeting Schedule Updated as October 25, 2002

SSG-WI Planning

11/15/02 Friday TBA Long Range Planning Spokane, WA - TBA

) ) MDWG — Market Operations Conference Call Bridge
11/18/02 | Monday | 9:00-10:00 Conference Call 503-813-5808 // 314242

N2 MDWG - Cataloguing Conference Call Bridge
11/18/02 | Monday | 1:00-3:00 Conference Call 503-813-5808 // 314242

, . MDWG - Losses Conference Call Bridge
11/18/02 |~ Monday | 4:00-5:00 Conference Call 503-813-5808 // 487878

RTO West Office
11/20/02 | Wednesday | 8:00-5:00 : e :
11/21/02 Thursday 8-00-3-00 Tariff Work Group 5933 NE Win Sivers Drive, Ste.201
Portland, OR
. ) Kingstad Meeting Center — Room F
11/20/02 | Wednesday | 10:00-6:00 . 2 .
11/21/02 Thursday 8:00-12-00 Market Design Work Group 5933 NE Win Sivers Drive
Portland, OR

11/26/02 Tuesday 8:00-5:00 : TBA
11/27/02 | Wednesday | 8:00-12:00 Taniff Work Group RTO West Office — Portland, OR
12/02/02 Monday 8:00-5:00 , RTO West Office — Portland, OR
12/03/02 | Tuesday | 8:00-3:00 Tariff Work Group TBA
12/17/02 Tuesday TBA SSG-WI CSIC* Phoenix, AZ

*  SSG-WI CSIC — Seams Steering Group — Western Interconnection Common Systems Interface Coordination
** CSIC-BAD - Business Architecture Development

If you have any questions, please contact Judy Welch a judyrtowest@earthlink.net or at 503-262-9421.




